Privacy Policy for Art Effects iOS App

Last Updated: Dec.19.2023

JUMP DEER s.r.o ("us," "we," or "our") operates the "Art Effects" mobile application (the "App"). This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of information that we receive from users of the App.

1. Information We Collect:

- a. App Store Information: We may receive certain information from Apple Inc. ("Apple") relating to the App, such as download statistics, a general breakdown of regions from which the App was downloaded, types of devices used, and information on in-app purchases. This information is provided to us by Apple and is not within our direct control or collection.
- 2. **No Collection of Analytical Data:** We want to assure our users that we do not collect any analytical data related to users or the App's usage through the App. We prioritize user privacy and aim to create a secure and enjoyable experience without compromising your personal information.

3. In-App Purchases:

- a. General Information: When users make in-app purchases, we may receive general information related to the transaction, such as the fact that an in-app purchase was made and the type of purchase.
- b. No Access to Email Addresses: It is important to note that we do not have access to the email addresses of users who make in-app purchases. Apple handles the transaction process, and we do not collect or store any personal information, including email addresses, related to these transactions.
- **4. Security:** We take reasonable measures to protect the information received through the App from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.
- 5. **Changes to This Privacy Policy:** We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Privacy Policy. We encourage users to review this Privacy Policy regularly for any updates.
- 6. **Contact Us:** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [office@jumpdeer.com].

By using the Art Effects App, you agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this Privacy Policy.

User-Generated Content Rights for Art Effects iOS App:

1. User-Generated Content Usage:

- a. Ownership: Users of the App retain full ownership and copyright of the images they create through the App.
- b. Permission for Use: We grant users the right to use the images they create using the App for personal or commercial purposes. This includes, but is not limited to, sharing, publishing, and distributing the images in any format or medium, both online and offline.
- c. No Attribution Required: Users are not required to provide attribution to JUMP DEER s.r.o or the App when using the images generated through the App.
- d. No Limitation on Use: There are no restrictions on how users may utilize the images created through the App. Users have the freedom to use, modify, and distribute their generated content in any manner they see fit.
- e. Responsibility: Users are solely responsible for ensuring that their use of the images complies with applicable laws and regulations. JUMP DEER s.r.o is not liable for any misuse or infringement resulting from the user's actions.

By using the App, users acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this User-Generated Content Usage clause.

By using the Art Effects App, users acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this User-Generated Content Usage clause.

[End of Privacy Policy]